FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/29 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

09-15-2000



101457980

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type Y Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# | Frame# Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other Release of Secured Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Connecticut Development Authority 06 07 20(0) Formerly Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Corporation Association Government Entity Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Electronic Retailing Systems International, Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 488 Main Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Norwalk 06.851 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an Corporation. Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20201 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	618B P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commercie Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address	S Enter for the first Receiving Par	rty only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (970)468-6600				
Name [Carl Oppedahl			
Address (line 1)	Oppedahl & Larson, LLP			
Address (fine 2)	P.O. Box 5088			
Address (line 3)	Dillon, CO 80435-5088			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#	
Enter either the				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9				
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	Payment: Enclosed count yment by deposit account or if additional fees car Deposit Accou	Deposit Account $\boxed{\chi}$ n be charged to the account.) unt Number: # 15-	.00 0610 X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and beilef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Carl	Oppedahl (A	al Opened 8	7- June-00	
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0846

Termination of Conditional Assignment and Security Agreement

Whereas a certain document entitled "Conditional Assignment and Security Agreement" ("Agreement") was executed on or about August 12, 1994 between Electronic Retailing Systems International, Inc. ("ERS") and the Connecticut Development Authority ("the Authority"); and

whereas said Agreement gave rise to certain security interests in trademark registrations and trademark applications; and

whereas said Agreement and associated papers were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to certain US Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications on August 25, 1994 at reel 1207, frame 0321 et seq.: and

whereas by the performance of certain acts and by agreement of the parties in 1999, said Security Interests were terminated; and

whereas the parties wish to memorialize the termination of the Security Interests by a document to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

now, therefore, it is resolved as follows:

any security interests held by the Authority in trademark registrations and trademark applications of ERS, including but not limited to the security interests to which the Agreement gave rise and any security interests in the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed below, have been and are hereby terminated.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this document with respect to the following trademark registrations and trademark applications:

Application No. 74/308,220	Registration No. 2,043,933
Application No. 74/398,333	Registration No. 1,934,572
Application No. 74/495,757	
Application No. 74/398,329	Registration No. 1,871,105
Application No. 74/495,756	
Application No. 74/060,034	Registration No. 1,651,033
Application No. 74/060,087	Registration No. 1,705,984
Application No. 74/060,039	Registration No. 1,705,983
Application No. 74/062,071	Registration No. 1,714,747

Total Number of Applications and Registrations: 9

Page 1 of 3

Executed this day of June, 2000,
at Rocky Hill Connecticut
Par Champione, Vie President
(Assignee) - Connecticut Development Authority
Acknowledged before me this day of June, 2000
Majela M. Dabrica of Connecticul My commission expires 9/30/02

Page 2 of 3